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 Name and District                    District Office             Tallahassee Office                      Committee Assignments 

Sen. Gwen Margolis 
35th District 
Margolis.Gwen@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff:  
          Zoraida Druckman 
Druckman.Zoraida@flsenate.gov 
                   Theresa Frederick 
Frederick.Theresa@flsenate.gov 
              

(305)571-5777 
 
3050 Biscayne Blvd 
Suite 600 
Miami, FL 33137 

(850) 487-5035 
 
414 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 
 

 Regulated Industries, Vice 
Chair 

 Appropriations 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on General Government  

 Banking and Insurance 

 Finance and Tax 

 Fiscal Policy 

Sen. Oscar Braynon, II 
36th District 
Braynon.Oscar@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff:    
            Oneca Lowery 
Lowery.Oneca@flsenate.gov 
            Alia Leroy 
Leroy.Alia@flsenate.gov 
            
Twitter: @oscarjb2 
 

(305)654-7150 
 
606 NW 183rd Street 
Miami Gardens, FL  33169 

(850)487-5036 
 
213 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 
 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on General Government, Vice 
Chair 

 Gaming 

 Ethics and Elections 

 Health Policy 

 Regulated Industries 

 Transportation 

 Joint Legislative Budget 
Commission 

Sen. Anitere Flores 
37th District 
Flores.Anitere@flsenate.gov 

 
Staff:    
           Lissette Vasquez 
Vasquez.Lissette@flsenate.gov 
           Tiffany Lorente 
Lorente.Tiffany@flsenate.gov 
  
Twitter: @anitere_flores 

(305)270-6550 
 
10691 North Kendall Drive 
Suite 309 
Miami, FL.  
33176 
 

(850)487-5037 
 
 
413 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 

 Fiscal Policy, Chair 

 Appropriations 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on Criminal and Civil Justice 

 Ethics and Elections 

 Finance and Tax 

 Health Policy 

 Regulated Industries  

Sen. Rene Garcia 
38th District 
Garcia.Rene@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff: 
           Chastity Acosta 
Acosta.Chastity@flsenate.gov 
           Miguel Abad 
Abad.Miguel@flsenate.gov 
           Alessandro D’Amico 
DAmico.Alessandro@flsenate.gov 
 
Twitter: @SenReneGarcia     

(305) 364-3100 
 
 
 
Suite 201 
1490 West 68th Street 
Hialeah, FL 
33014 

(850) 487-5038 
 
 
 

310 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on Health and Human Services, 
Chair 

 Agriculture 

 Appropriations 

 Children, Families, and Elder 
Affairs 

 Communications, Energy, and 
Public Utilities 

 Education Pre-K - 12 

 Health Policy 

 Joint Legislative Budget 
Commission 
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Sen. Dwight Bullard 
39th District 
Bullard.Dwight@flsenate.gov 
 

Staff:  
           Venusmia Fernandez Lovely 
Lovely.Venusmia@flsenate.gov   
         Tyrell Hall 
Hall.Tyrell@flsenate.gov 
         Sean Nixon 
Nixon.Sean@flsenate.gov 
         Shannon Cooper 
Cooper.Shannon@flsenate.gov 
 
Twitter: @DwightBullard 

(305) 234-2208 
 
Suite 435 
10720 Caribbean Blvd. 
Cutler Bay, FL 
33189 

(850) 487-5039 
 

218 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 

 Transportation, Vice Chair 

 Agriculture 

 Education Pre- K - 12 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on Education 

 Governmental Oversight and 
Accountability 

 Joint Administrative Procedures 
Committee 

 Joint Select Committee on 
Collective Bargaining 

Sen. Miguel Diaz de la 
Portilla 
40th District 
Portilla.Miguel@flsenate.gov 
 
Staff:  
           Patricia Gosney 
Gosney.Patricia@flsenate,gov 
          Anabel Castillo 
Castillo.Anabel@flsenate.gov 
          Julio Guillen 
Guillen.Julio@flsenate.gov 
 
Twitter: @FLSenator_MDLP 
 

(305) 643-7200 
 
 

Suite 505 
2100 Coral Way 
Miami, FL 
33145 
 

(850)487-5040 
 
 

406 Senate Office Building 
404 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1100 
Phone: (850) 487-5040 

 Judiciary, Chair 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 
on Transportation, Tourism and 
Economic Development 

 Community Affairs 

 Finance and Tax 

 Regulated Industries 

 Rules 

 

FLORIDA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Rep. Joseph Geller 
100th District 
Joseph.Geller@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:  
          Maria Barth 
Maria.Barth@myfloridahouse.gov 
          Bryan Vallejo 
Bryan.Vallejo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Twitter: @JoeGellerFL 

(954) 924- 3708 
 
 

100 West Dania Beach 
Blvd 
Dania Beach, FL 
33004 
 

(850) 717-5100 
 
1402 Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Business and Professions 
Subcommittee 

 Economic Affairs Committee 

 Education Committee 

 K-12 Subcommittee 
 
 

Rep. Sharon Pritchett 
102nd District 
Sharon.Pritchett@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:      
             Desinda Wood-Carper 
Desinda.Wood-Carper@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Renay Kinloch 
Renay.Kinloch@myfloridahouse.gov   
 

 (954)432-1557 
 
Suite 312 
8910 Miramar Parkway 
Miramar, FL 33205 
 
 

 (850) 717-5102 
 
1302 Capitol 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 
 
 

 Children, Families & Seniors 
Subcommittee 

 Criminal Justice Appropriations 

 Justice Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Local & Federal Affairs 
Committee 

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee 

Rep. Manny Diaz, Jr. 
103rd District 
Manny.Diaz@myfloridahouse.gov 

 
Staff:        
               Daniel Martinez 
Daniel.Martinez@myfloridahouse.gov 
               Joseph Sosa 
Joseph.Sosa@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Twitter: @RepMannyDiazJr 

(305)364-3072 
 

Suite 104 
17680 NW 78th Avenue 
Miami, FL 
33015-3367 

(850) 717-5103 
 
313 HOB 
402 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Choice and Innovation 
Subcommittee, Chair 

 Education Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Education Committee 

 Health Innovation 
Subcommittee, Vice Chair 

 K-12 Subcommittee 

mailto:Bullard.Dwight@flsenate.gov
mailto:Lovely.Venusmia@flsenate.gov
mailto:Hall.Tyrell@flsenate.gov
mailto:Nixon.Sean@flsenate.gov
mailto:Cooper.Shannon@flsenate.gov
mailto:Portilla.Miguel@flsenate.gov
mailto:Gosney.Patricia@flsenate,gov
mailto:Castillo.Anabel@flsenate.gov
mailto:Guillen.Julio@flsenate.gov
mailto:Joseph.Geller@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Maria.Barth@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Bryan.Vallejo@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Sharon.Pritchett@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Desinda.Wood-Carper@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Renay.Kinloch@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Manny.Diaz@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Daniel.Martinez@myfloridahouse.gov
mailto:Joseph.Sosa@myfloridahouse.gov


Rep. Carlos Trujillo 
 105th District 
Carlos.Trujillo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:      
             Mauricio Montiel 
Mauricio.Montiel@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Carmen Perez 
Carmen.Perez@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Kenneth Price 
Kenneth.Price@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Twitter: @RepCTrujillo 

 (305) 470-5070 
 
Suite 204 
2500 NW 107th Avenue 
Doral, FL 
33172-5923 
 

(850) 717-5105 
 
417HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Criminal Justice Subcommittee, 
Chair 

 Business & Professions 
Subcommittee 

 Children, Families & Seniors 
Subcommittee 

 Judiciary Committee 

 Justice Appropriations 
Subcommittee  

Rep. Barbara Watson 

107th District 
 Barbara.Watson@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff:     
             Shelia Robinson 
Shelia.Robinson@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Priscilla Johnson 
Priscilla.Johnson@myfloridahouse.gov                         

(305) 654-7100 
 
Suite 204 
610 NW 183rd Street 
Miami Gardens, FL  
33169-4472 

(850) 717-5107 
 
1003 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Joint Administrative Procedures 
Committee 

 Rulemaking Oversight & Repeal 
Subcommittee 

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee 

 Transportation & Ports 
Subcommittee 

Rep. Daphne Campbell 
108th District 
Daphne.Campbell@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:    
             Nadlie Charles 
Nadlie.Charles@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Jackisha FanFan 
Jackisha.FanFan@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

(305) 795-1210 
 
 
Suite 309 
9999 NE 2nd Avenue 
Miami Shores, FL 
33138-2346 

(850) 717-5108 
 
1003 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Local and Federal Affairs 
Committee 

 Local Government Affairs 
Subcommittee 

 Rulemaking Oversight & Repeal 
Subcommittee 

 Veteran & Military Affairs 
Subcommittee 

Rep. Cynthia Stafford 
109th District 
Cynthia.Stafford@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:  
          Mary Cowart  
Mary.Cowart@myfloridahouse.gov 
          Dalie Sejour 
Dalie.Sejour@myfloridahouse.gov 

(305)953-3086 
 
Suite 5 
13300 NW 27th Avenue 
Opa Locka, FL 
33054-4827 

(850) 717-5109 
 
1003 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 

 Appropriations Committee 

 Choice & Innovation 
Subcommittee 

 Civil Justice Subcommittee 

 Education Committee 

 Health Quality Subcommittee 

 Joint Legislative Auditing 
Committee 

Rep. Jose Oliva 
110th District 
Jose.Oliva@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:     
              Leanne Roca 
Leanne.Roca@myfloridahouse.gov  
              Carmenchu Mingo 
Carmenchu.Mingo@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

(305)364-3114 
 
Suite A 
3798 West 12th Avenue 
Hialeah, FL 
33012-4216 
 
 

(850)717-5110 
 
204 HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 
 
 
 

 Economic Affairs Committee, 
Chair 

 Select Committee on Affordable 
Healthcare Access, Chair 

 Appropriations Committee 

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee  

Rep. Bryan Avila 
111th District 
Bryan.Avila@myfloridahouse.gov  
 
Staff:     
                    Silvia Castellanos 
Silvia.Castellanos@myfloridahouse.gov    

(305) 953-2932 
 
508 E 49th Street 
Hialeah, FL 33013- 1962 
 

(850)717-5111 
 
1301 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Business & Professions 
Subcommittee 

 Economic Affairs Committee 

 Health & Human Services 
Committee 

 Highway & Waterway Safety 
Subcommittee 

 Transportation & Economic 
Development Appropriations 
Subcommittee 
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Rep. Jose Javier Rodriguez 
112th District  
Jose.Rodriguez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:      
             Luisana Perez 
Luisana.Perez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Twitter: @RepRodriguez112 

(305) 854-0365 
 
Suite 601 
2100 Coral Way 
Miami, FL 
33145-2657 
 
 

(850) 717-5112  
 
1302 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

DELEGATION VICE CHAIRMAN 

 Agriculture & Natural 
Resources Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Finance & Tax Committee 

 Judiciary Committee 

 Justice Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee 

 Rep. David Richardson 

113rd District 
David.Richardson@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:      
             Luis Callejas 
Luis.Callejas@myfloridahouse.gov  

(305) 535-5426 
 
Suite 402A 
1701 Meridian Avenue 
Miami Beach, FL  
33139-1890 

(850) 717-5113 
 
200 HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 

Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 

 Appropriations Committee 

 Health Care Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Regulatory Affairs Committee 

 Rulemaking, Oversight, and 
Repeal Subcommittee 

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee 

Rep. Erik Fresen 
 114th District 
Erik.Fresen@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

 Staff:   
             David Winialski 
David.Winialski@myfloridahouse.gov 
             Alicia Araya 
Alicia.Araya@myfloridahouse.gov 

(305) 663-2011 
 

Suite 1 
6080 Bird Road 
Miami, FL  
33155-5249 
 

(850) 717-5114 
 
222 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 

Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Education Appropriations 
Subcommittee, Chair 

 Appropriations Committee 

 Education Committee 

 Joint Legislative Budget 
Commission 

 K-12 Subcommittee 

Rep. Michael Bileca 
115th District 
Michael.Bileca@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

 Staff: 
           Linnette Vasquez 
Linnette.Vasquez@myfloridahouse.gov 
           Zulema Delgado 
Zulema.Delgado@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Twitter: @mbileca 

(305) 273-3235 
(305) 273-3236 
 

Suite 201 
9955 North Kendall Drive 
Miami, FL  
33176-1700 
 

(850) 717-5115 
 
218 HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Government Operations 
Subcommittee,  Chair 

 Education Committee 

 Health Care Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Joint Select Committee on 
Collective Bargaining 

 State Affairs Committee 

Rep. Jose Felix Diaz 
116th District 
Jose.Diaz@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff:  

                Nikolas Pascual 
Nikolas.Pascual@myfloridahouse.gov 
              Maria Lombard 
Maria.Lombard@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Twitter: @josefelixdiaz 

 (305) 442-6800 
 
 
7901 SW 24th Street 
Miami, FL 
33155-6524 
 

 (850) 717-5116 
 
303 HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

DELEGATION CHAIRMAN 
 

 Regulatory Affairs Committee, 
Chair 

 Government Operations 
Appropriations 

 Local Government Affairs 
Subcommittee 

Rep. Kionne McGhee 
Kionne.McGhee@myfloridahouse.gov 
117th District 
 

 Staff:      
              Veronica Buie 
Veronica.Buie@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Twitter: @kionnemcghee 

(305)256-6300 
 
Suite 109 
South Dade Government 
Center 
Miami, FL 
33189-2819 

(850) 717-5117  
 
1401 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Civil Justice Subcommittee 

 Justice Appropriations 
Subcommittee 

 Local & Federal Affairs 
Committee 

 Veteran & Military Affairs 
Subcommittee 
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Rep. Frank Artiles 
118th District 
Frank.Artiles@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

 Staff:   
            Carolina Castillo 
Carolina.Castillo@myfloridahouse.gov 
          Alexandra Rueckner 

Alexandra.Rueckner@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Twitter: @Artiles118 

(305) 252-4300  
 

Suite 115A 
13501 SW 128th Street 
Miami, FL  
33186-5862 
 

 (850) 717-5118 
 

204 HOB 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Economic Development & 
Tourism Subcommittee, Chair 

 Economic Affairs Committee 

 Finance & Tax Committee  

 Rules, Calendar & Ethics 
Committee 

 Transportation & Economic 
Development Appropriations 

Rep. Jeanette Nunez 
119th District 
Jeanette.Nunez@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Staff: 
            Maria Evora 
Maria.Evora@myfloridahouse.gov 
 
Twitter: @RepJNunez 

(305) 227-7630 
 

Suite 205 
2450 Southwest 137th 
Avenue 
Miami, FL 
33175-6312 
 

(850) 717-5119 
 
222 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 
 

 Government Operations 
Appropriations Subcommittee, 
Chair 

 Appropriations Subcommittee 

 Children, Families & Seniors 
Subcommittee 

 Joint Select Committee on 
Collective Bargaining 

 Select Committee on Affordable 
Healthcare Access 

Rep. Holly Merrill Raschein 
120th District  

Holly.Raschein@myfloridahouse.gov 
 

Staff:     
              Erin Muir 
Erin.Muir@myfloridahouse.gov 
              Kate DeLoach 
Kate.DeLoach@myfloridahouse.gov 
              Jesika Davis 
Jesika.Davis@myfloridahouse.gov 
             

Twitter: @HollyRaschein 

 (305) 453-1202 
 
Suite 10 
99198 Overseas Highway 
Key Largo, FL 
33037-2437 
 
Or 
 
Suite 202 
43 N. Krome Ave 
Homestead, FL 33030-6014 
(305) 242-2485 

(850) 717-5120 
 
319 Capitol 
402 South Monroe 
Street 
Tallahassee, FL 
32399-1300 

 Highway & Waterway Safety 
Subcommittee, Vice-Chair 

 Appropriations Committee 

 Regulatory Affairs Committee 

 Veteran & Military Affairs 
Subcommittee 
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